  TB SERIES
DIPPED TANTALUM CAPACITORS
SPECIFICATIONS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE
REV. 06/17/20
Telephone • 949.336.5500
Facsimile • 949.336.5501
FEATURES

- MSL (moisture sensitivity level) per IPC/Jedec J-STD-
020B is level 1
PART NUMBERING GUIDE
                                            SERIES TYPE
                                           CAPACITANCE
                                     in microfarads (µF)
                              Ex. 0.68µF would be .68
                                          VOLTAGE
                                                        6(6.3)
                                                            10
                                                            16
                                                            20
                                                            25
                                                            35
                                                            50
   TB 22  /  35 K 1   (optional)
OPTIONAL
TR = Tape & Reel
TA = Ammo Packaging
Bulk = <default / blank>
LEAD SPACING CODE
1 = (0.1 inches)
2 = (0.2 inches)
Optional Lead Styles (see Page 3)
     250 (0.25 inches)
     E1 (0.1 snap in)
     E2 (0.2 snap in)
     F   (0.1 inches)
TOLERANCE
M = (±20%)
K = (±10%)
ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATION
Technical Data: All technical data relate to an ambient temperature of +25°C
Capacitance Range   0.10µF to 330µF
Capacitance Tolerance ±10% (K); ±20% (M)
Rated Voltage DC (VR)         ≤+85°C 6.3 10 16 20 25 35 50
Category Voltage DC (VC)    ≤+125°C 4 7 10 13 16 23 33
Surge Voltage (VS)              ≤+85°C 8 13 20 26 33 46 65
Surge Voltage (VS)              ≤+125°C 5 8 12 16 21 28 40
Temperature Range -55°C to +125°C       with 2/3 Vr (linear derating) required for operation above +85°C
Reliability 1% per 1000 hours at rated voltage (VR), rated temperature (85°C) and 0.1Ω/volt circuit impedance. 60% confidence level
Qualifications Fixed Tantalum Specifications:  CECC 30201-032
MSL (moisture sensitivity level):  Level 1 of IPC/Jedec J-STD-020B
CASE SIZE CROSS REFERENCE: CAPACITANCE AND VOLTAGE RATING (Rated Voltage DC@ 85°C)
Cap (μF)   6.3V 10V 16V 20V 25V 35V 50V
0.10      A A
0.15      A A
0.22      A A
0.33      B A
0.47      A A
0.68      A B
1.0    A A A C
1.5   A A A A D
2.2  A A A A B E
3.3 A A A B B C F
4.7 A A B C C E G
6.8 A B C D D F H
10.0 B C D E E F J
15.0 C D E F F H K
22.0 D E F H H K
33.0 E F F J J M
47.0 F G H K M N
68.0 G H L N N
100.0 H K M N
150.0 K N N
220.0 M O O
330.0 N O
  TB SERIES
DIPPED TANTALUM CAPACITORS
SPECIFICATIONS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE
REV. 06/17/20
Telephone • 949.336.5500